1
dc1948af
DEMO MANUAL DC1948A
Description
LT3090
–36V, 600mA Negative Linear Regulator
with Programmable Current Limit
Demonstration circuit 1948A is a 600mA low dropout

bution on board. The test is complete in still air at room
temperature with 2.1W power dissipation in the LT3090.
This gives the IC case-to-ambient thermal resistance of
about θJA = 24°C/W on the demo board.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
dc1948af
DEMO MANUAL DC1948A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, CIN2 CAP, X7R 4.7µF 50V 10% 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H475KT
2 1 C2 CAP, X7R 0.1µF 16V 10% 0603 AVX 0603YC104KAT2A
3 1 C4 CAP, X7R 1µF 10V 10% 0603 TAIYO YUDEN LMK107BJ105KA
4 1 R1 RES, CHIP 10k 0.1W 1% 0805 VISHAY CRCW080510K0FKTA
5 1 R2 RES, CHIP 49.9k 0.1W 1% 0805 VISHAY CRCW080549K9FKTA
6 1 R4 RES, CHIP 2k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06032K00FKEA
7 1 R5 RES, CHIP 24.9k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060324K9FKEA
8 1 R6 RES, CHIP 49.9k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060349K9FKEA
9 1 R7 RES, CHIP 100k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100KFKEA
10 1 R8 RES, CHIP 243k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603243KFKEA
11 1 R9 RES, CHIP 301k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603301KFKEA
12 1 R11 RES, CHIP 1k 0.06W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031K00FKEA
13 1 R12, R14 RES, CHIP 0Ω 0.25W 5A 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
14 1 U1 IC, NEGATIVE LINEAR REG DFN(10) (DD) 3mm × 3mm LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LT3090EDD
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP, ALUM 10µF 50V 10% SUNCON 50CE10BSS
2 0 C3 (OPT) CAP, 1206